
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN EMPLOYMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1488
ANSWERED ON:01.08.2000
REMOVAL OF JHUGGI-JHOMPRIES
RAMDAS ATHAWALE

Will the Minister of URBAN EMPLOYMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Jhuggi-Jhomparies cleared in National Capital Territory of Delhi during the last three years, year-wise and location-wise;

(b) the number of plots/houses made available in lieu of their Jhuggi-Jhomparies during the said period;

(c) the details of areas where plots/houses are proposed to be given in lieu of their Jhuggi-Jhomparies; and

(d) the time by which the plots/houses are likely to be made available to them, location-wise?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR URBAN DEVELOPMENT & POVERTY ALLEVIATION ( SHRI BANDARU DATTATREYA )

(a): Slum & JJ Department of MCD and DDA have cleared 9246 and 8420 jhuggi-jhomparies respectively during the last three years.

(b): Slum & JJ Department of MCD has made available 9246 plots during the last three years. Most of the plots have been given in Pappan Kalan, Rohini and Narela. DDA has made available 4155 plots during this period.

(c) & (d): Slum & JJ Department of MCD has reported that JJ dwellers are proposed to be rehabilitated i n Molarbaund, Bhalaswa, Bakkarwala and Rohini Extension subject to completion of formalities by these dwellers. No time frame can be set.
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